

## Availibility of the

## Half-year Financial Report

As of 31 December 2023

Paris, 26 March 2024. TERACT (ISIN: FR001400BMH7, Mnemonic: TRACT).

TERACT would like to announce that its half-year financial report as of 31 December 2023 is now available to the public, in accordance with the conditions provided for by the regulations in force.

This document was filed with the French Financial Markets Authority (AMF) on 26 March 2024 in PDF Format. The French version of this document can be consulted or downloaded on the company's website www.teract.com under the Investors/Publications menu. It is also available on the AMF's website: <a href="https://www.amf-france.org/fr">https://www.amf-france.org/fr</a>.

The half-year financial report includes the following:

- The activity report for the first 2023-2024 half-year (from 1st July 2023 to 31 December 2023);
- The condensed consolidated financial statements as of 31 December 2023;
- The Statutory Auditors' review report on the half-year financial information as of 31 December 2023;
- The statement by the persons responsible.

## About TERACT :

TERACT is a major player in the responsible distribution in the growing retail markets of gardening, pet and food distribution. Our ambition is to create a unique brands platform combining tradition and modernity, agricultural know-how and innovation, in-store and digital experiences. TERACT responds to the attempts of the new generation of consumption which is synonymous with quality, durability and traceability. Through its subsidiary InVivo Retail, TERACT regroups the gardening/pet retail brands Jardiland, Gamm vert, Delbard, Jardineries du Terroir and Noa and the Food retail brands Boulangerie Louise, Grand Marché La Marnière, Frais d'Ici and Bio&Co. TERACT's majority shareholder is InVivo, one of the leading agricultural and agri-food groups in Europe.

TERACT is listed on the professional compartment of Euronext Paris (ticker code: TRACT, ISIN: FR001400BMH7). More information on www.teract.com.

## CONTACTS:

Investors: investors@teract.com Media: media@teract.com